## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TCI Incorporated	05/25/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nuclear Medicine Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 Parkwood Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country: MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63122	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6337055

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)412-9392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816 842-8600

Email: patent@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Penny R. Slicer

Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900 Address Line 2: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 808391-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penny R. Slicer

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment to NucMed for 6337055#page1.tif source=Assignment to NucMed for 6337055#page2.tif source=Assignment to NucMed for 6337055#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0104

500290796

00.0

source=Assignment to NucMed for 6337055#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0105 00/00/2007 1:49PM (GMT-05:00)

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, TCI Incorporated, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State

of New Mexico, and having its principal place of business at 708 Marquette N.W., Albuquerque,

NM, 87108, c/o Ross B. Perkal, Esq, County of Bernalillo, and State of New Mexico (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of certain inventions directed to an Inorganic Sorbent for

Molybdenum-99 Extraction from Irradiated Uranium Solutions and any and all proprietary rights

therein including, without limitation, the patents and patent application listed in the attached

Schedule of Patents (hereinafter collectively the "Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Nuclear Medicine Solutions, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of

business at 401 Parkwood Avenue, St. Louis, County of St. Louis, and State of Missouri

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Patent and to the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention therein disclosed, including any

reissues thereof, and including all patent rights thereto throughout the world, the same to be held

and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end

of the term for which the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof it is the true and lawful

FAX NO. :3148217717

owner of the entire, right, title and interest in the Patent and the invention therein disclosed, that

it has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens,

DB03/7598429v1

- ROM : Roy-W. -Brown

06/06/2007 1:49PM (GMT-05:00)

charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

TCI INCORPORATED  $\frac{M \wedge y + 2 \int, 2007}{\text{(date)}}$ President and CEO <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> STATE OF NEW MEXICO )SS COUNTY OF BERNALILLO On this 29h day of MAY \_\_\_\_\_, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared \_, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. (SEAL)

DB03/7598429v1

2

My Commission Expires:

	NUCLEAR MEDICINE SOLUTIONS, INC.
5/30/07 (date)	By: Name: Roy W. Brown Title: President
ACKNO	<u>DWLEDGMENT</u>
STATE OF MISSOURI )	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )	
State and County aforesaid, personally appe	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the eared Roy W. Brown, to me known and known to me ned and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he deed.

FAX NO. :3148217717

06/06/2007 1:49PM (GMT-05:00)

# SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.
United States	6,337,055
PCT	2001053205
Australia	774552
Canada	2390790
EP	1324951
Japan	2003529517
South Korea	2003067476

.DB03/7598429v1

4

Jun. 06 2007 01:52PM P9

**RECORDED: 06/06/2007** 

FAX NO. :3148217717

FROM : Roy\_W. \_Brown